
SENATE DEBATES

ESTIMATES, 1966-67

(including Budgetary Expenditures and Loans,
excluding Old Age Security Payments)

Of which

Main Estimates
Supplementary

Estimates (A)
Supplementary

Estimates (B)

(Payments from Old
Age Security Fund

Total

$ 8,283,224,878

332,441,791

177,027,000

$ 8,792,693,669

1,035,000,000

$ 9,827,693,669)

Statutory

$ 3,375,241,967,

$ 3,375,241,967

To be voted

$ 4,907,982,911

332,441,791

177,027,000

$ 5,417,451,702

SUPPLY, 1966-67

Appropriation Act No. 3, 1966:
Two-twelfths generally of the Main Estimates plus ad-

ditional proportions of 24 special items to provide
for expenditures to May 31.

Appropriation Act No. 5*, 1966:
One-twelfth generally of the Main Estimates except for

the one vote for which 11/12ths has already been
granted plus additional proportions of 11 special
items to provide for expenditures to June 30.

This Bill (Appropriation Act No. 6, 1966)
The balance of the Main Estimates for 10 Departments

Balance yet to be voted

Total to be voted

*Appropriation Act No. 4 covered the final Supplemen-
tary Estimates for 1965-66.

Hon. Mr. Connolly (Ottawa West): Honour-
able senators, the total of the main Esti-
mates is $8,283,224,878. Of this the statutory
amount paid under the authority of various
statutes is $3,375,241,967. The amount to be
voted from the main Estimates is $4,907,982,-
911.

Supplementary Estimates (A) amount to

$332,441,791, no part of which has yet been

voted. Supplementary Estimates (B), which

are loan items, amount to $177,027,000, and
no part of that amount has been voted.

The total amount to be voted in the main
and the two supplementary Estimates is $5,-
417,451,702.

$ 870,275,281.00

450,944,478.01

825,462,241.67

2,146,682,000.68
3,270,769,701.32

$ 5,417,451,702.00

I think I need make no reference to pay-
ments from the Old Age Security Fund.
Honourable senators are fully aware of the
source of that money and the reasons for its
disbursement.

May I deal now with our position in re-
spect of supply at this moment. Appropriation
Act No. 3 of 1966 granted two months' supply
in the amount of $870,275,281. That was the
first interim supply bill of this financial year.
Appropriation Act No. 5 granted another
month's supply to June 30, in the amount of
$450,944,478.01. To this bill, if approved, will
be added the balance of the amount of the
main Estimates for the ten departments I
mentioned in opening namely, $825,462,-

July 11, 1968


